BIYIEJ

Molloy and Cox of Hunt Mortgage Group refinances \$6.75 million loan for a cooperative multifamily property in Flushing

August 25, 2015 - New York City

Kristian Molloy, Hunt Mortgage GroupSteve Cox, Hunt Mortgage GroupLinden Towers Cooperative - Queens, NY

QUEENS, NY Hunt Mortgage Group, a commercial real estate lender, has provided a \$6.75 million loan, through the Freddie Mac Co-Op program, to refinance a multifamily property located in Flushing.

Linden Towers Cooperative Number 5 is located at 29-10, 29-30 and 29-50 137th St., within the New York-Northern New Jersey-Long Island consolidated MSA. The property was built in 1960 and consists of 208 units housed in three, six-story buildings on a 4.27-acre parcel of land. The loan is a ten-year fixed rate loan, amortizing over 30 years.

"Linden Towers Cooperative has operated successfully as a cooperative for 54 years, and is currently 99% occupied," said Kristian Molloy, vice president at Hunt Mortgage Group. "In addition, there are no investor units and the borrower does not allow for sublets."

"Proceeds from the new loan will be used to pay off the current balance on an existing loan and to make capital repairs throughout the property," said Molloy. "Planned improvements include roof work, replacing piping, and additional interior work."

"The property also benefits from good visibility and overall curb appeal," said Molloy. "We were pleased to deliver on this loan."

The Hunt Mortgage Group team involved in structuring this loan includes Steve Cox who served as originator and Molloy who was the originating associate.

The unit mix includes 95 one-bedroom apartments, 95 two-bedroom units and 18 three-bedroom apartments. Linden Towers Cooperative also features 187 parking spaces, including 90 open stalls and 97 spaces spread between two parking garages.

Linden Towers Cooperative is located in Queens County in a residential neighborhood with good access to area amenities and transportation.

New York Real Estate Journal - 17 Accord Park Drive #207, Norwell MA 02061 - (781) 878-4540